
Current Committee Roster
Young Agents

Matthew B. Speight, AIC AIP
Chairman

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
 
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
mspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Joshua G. Stafford, AIP
Past Chairman

Stafford & Stafford Insurance
801 S Commercial St
Harrisonville  MO  64701-1603

(816) 884-4800
(816) 884-4833
josh@staffordagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chase L. Brenizer, AIP
Chairman Elect

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
chase@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Grant R. Bowen
Member

Custom Insurance Services
200 Mississippi Ave
 
Crystal City  MO  63019-1660

(636) 931-1200
(636) 931-1201
gbowen@custom-ins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Michael D. Ehrlich
Member

Crawford-Butz & Associates
9700 MacKenzie Rd Ste 120
Saint Louis  MO  63123-5423

(314) 752-2500
(314) 752-5973
mike.ehrlich@crawfordbutz.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Nicholas R. Layman
Member

Smart Insurance Agency
PO Box 287
 
Marionville  MO  65705-0287

(417) 258-2541
(417) 258-2542
nlayman@smartinsuranceagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Christine A. Starr, CLCS AINS
Member

United Fire Group
560 Wernings Dr
Columbia  IL  62236

(618) 540-8526
(800) 974-0297
cstarr@unitedfiregroup.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jared Taylor
Member

Capstone Insurors
PO Box 524
 
Bolivar  MO  65613-0524

(417) 777-7570
(417) 777-6639
jtaylor@capstoneins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Clare E. Zanger, PPACA CCHC
Member

GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 797
Hannibal  MO  63401-0797

(573) 221-8484
(573) 248-1311
czanger@trustgdc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Young Agents

Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
 
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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